
TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2023

GOLF INFINITUM LAKES 23-01-24

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP INFERIOR fins 21

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 CB79173740 PERMANYER MUNNE LLUIS 12,4 14 39

2 CB55994698 SANGRA BALASTEGUI, FRANCESC 20,4 23 34

3 CB79230992 RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO JOSE 15,5 17 32

4 CB79654213 SERENTILL ESTRUCH, JORDI 18,9 21 32

5 CB79176126 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 12,7 14 31

6 CB79654166 TANCO QUERALT, JOAQUIM 16,6 15 29

7 CB79178826 SOLANS NAVARRO, ANTONIO 15,8 18 29

8 CB79123102 NOGUERA PUJOL AGUSTI 20,1 22 29

9 CB79123043 PUEYO BUETAS, LLUIS 12,8 14 27

10 CB79337740 BOIRA GIMENO LLUIS ANTONI 20,4 19 27

11 LV78909660 PUEYO VILA, MARC 14,8 16 25

12 CB13083485 IRLA PRAT FRANCESC 17,8 20 24

13 CB79120486 COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI 20,8 23 23

14 CB79164158 OLLE SOLE, JOSEP MARIA 19,4 22 22

15 CB79267645 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN 12,6 14 21

16 CB35173333 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. 20,1 22 21

17 CB79046955 MONNE DUE¥AS, JAUME 20,2 22 21

18 CB79337955 RIUBROGENT DE URIARTE JOAN 20,8 23 21

19 CB79229505 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 18,8 21 17

20 CB79169367 ROS ARGANDOÑA, MARIANO 0 0 9

R CB30276920 MENENDEZ ALVAREZ, ISMAEL 20,4 23  

CATEGORIA FEMENINA

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 CB79172286 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSER 19,3 21 33

2 CB79820640 FLORES  GUTARRA, CONSUELO 19,8 22 30

3 CB79176184 FERRARA TORRUELLA, MAITE 22,4 25 30

4 CB00231214 PADILLA BEAS, IMMA 36 33 26

5 CB79784793 NAVARRO GARCIA, M. ANGELS 30,9 33 25

6 CB79781160 REYES DIAZ, PASTORA 29,6 33 20

7 CB79886701 FREIXAS RIOS, MONTSERRAT 28,2 31 19



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2023

GOLF INFINITUM LAKES 23-01-24

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP SUPERIOR A 21 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 CB79121938 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTIN 22,7 25 35

2 CB79169366 MORROS VIVES, JOSEP 23,6 26 33

3 CB79981144 BAU COLL ALBERT 26,7 30 31

4 CB83165091 VIVET CLOS LEANDRE 25,3 28 30

5 CB79229513 LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS 21,6 24 29

6 CB79820639 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 26,5 29 29

7 CB79967019 LLORENS LLORACH JOSEP 26,5 29 27

8 CB79938927 AMOROS SEDO GERMAN 28 31 27

9 CB79269127 CARRERAS SAINZ, FERNANDO 27,6 31 26

10 CB79897847 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSE P 24,9 28 25

11 CB79269614 BADIELLA ABRIL, ANTONI 26,5 29 25

12 CB79885618 VAGUER PEROPADRE, TOMAS 23,1 26 24

13 CB79814112 CAMPO  NOGAL, PABLO 23,1 26 23

14 CB79267637 CASANOVA JODAR FRANCESC 26,5 29 23

15 CB79165003 VIA DEU, JOSE 22,6 25 22

16 CB79116687 UBACH CASTAÑER JORDI 23,3 26 22

17 CB00229939 PRAT QUINTANA, JUAN 35,7 33 22

18 CB79989711 ROYO AGUADO JAUME 24,8 28 21

19 CM00150381 ALVAREZ PAEZ, RICARDO 23,9 27 20

20 CB79641684 MAJORAL ROCA JOSEP 36 29 20

21 CB79809346 FABA SOLDEVILA, JORDI 26,7 30 20

22 CB79809345 CARBONELL FLORENZA, MIQUEL 21,1 23 19

23 CB79650845 MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIM 25,9 29 19

24 CB79098170 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO 23,5 26 18

25 CB79781163 LOPEZ DIAZ, ANDRES 21,5 24 17

26 CB79120959 GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONI 22,8 25 17

27 CB79122713 FORNELLS CAMPANINS, FCO.JAV 26,5 29 15

28 CB64955515 FORNIES CERRADA IGNACIO 26,8 30 13

R CB79118382 PLANDOLIT ARUMI, JUAN 24,8 28



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2023

GOLF INFINITUM LAKES 23-01-24

CATEGORIA SCRATX 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex Hpu Total

1 CB79173740 PERMANYER MUNNE LLUIS 12,4 14 27

2 CB79176126 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 12,7 14 18

3 CB79230992 RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO JOSE 15,5 17 16

4 CB55994698 SANGRA BALASTEGUI, FRANCESC 20,4 23 15

5 CB79123043 PUEYO BUETAS, LLUIS 12,8 14 15

6 CB79654213 SERENTILL ESTRUCH, JORDI 18,9 21 14

7 CB79654166 TANCO QUERALT, JOAQUIM 16,6 15 14

8 CB79172286 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSER 19,3 21 13

9 CB79178826 SOLANS NAVARRO, ANTONIO 15,8 18 13

10 LV78909660 PUEYO VILA, MARC 14,8 16 12

11 CB79121938 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTIN 22,7 25 11

12 CB79176184 FERRARA TORRUELLA, MAITE 22,4 25 11

13 CB79229513 LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS 21,6 24 11

14 CB79123102 NOGUERA PUJOL AGUSTI 20,1 22 11

15 CB79267645 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN 12,6 14 11

16 CB79337740 BOIRA GIMENO LLUIS ANTONI 20,4 19 10

17 CB79820640 FLORES  GUTARRA, CONSUELO 19,8 22 10

18 CB13083485 IRLA PRAT FRANCESC 17,8 20 10

19 CB79169366 MORROS VIVES, JOSEP 23,6 26 9

20 CB79169367 ROS ARGANDOÑA, MARIANO 0 0 9

21 CB79981144 BAU COLL ALBERT 26,7 30 8

22 CB79116687 UBACH CASTAÑER JORDI 23,3 26 8

23 CB79885618 VAGUER PEROPADRE, TOMAS 23,1 26 8

24 CB83165091 VIVET CLOS LEANDRE 25,3 28 7

25 CB35173333 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. 20,1 22 7

26 CB79164158 OLLE SOLE, JOSEP MARIA 19,4 22 7

27 CB79784793 NAVARRO GARCIA, M. ANGELS 30,9 33 6

28 CB79820639 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 26,5 29 6

29 CB79967019 LLORENS LLORACH JOSEP 26,5 29 6

30 CB79897847 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSE P 24,9 28 6

31 CB79046955 MONNE DUE¥AS, JAUME 20,2 22 6

32 CB79269614 BADIELLA ABRIL, ANTONI 26,5 29 5

33 CB79989711 ROYO AGUADO JAUME 24,8 28 5

34 CM00150381 ALVAREZ PAEZ, RICARDO 23,9 27 5

35 CB79098170 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO 23,5 26 5

36 CB79120959 GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONI 22,8 25 5

37 CB79781163 LOPEZ DIAZ, ANDRES 21,5 24 5

38 CB79120486 COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI 20,8 23 5

39 CB79337955 RIUBROGENT DE URIARTE JOAN 20,8 23 5

40 CB79229505 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 18,8 21 5

41 CB00229939 PRAT QUINTANA, JUAN 35,7 33 4

42 CB79781160 REYES DIAZ, PASTORA 29,6 33 4

43 CB79886701 FREIXAS RIOS, MONTSERRAT 28,2 31 4

44 CB79938927 AMOROS SEDO GERMAN 28 31 4

45 CB79269127 CARRERAS SAINZ, FERNANDO 27,6 31 4

46 CB79650845 MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIM 25,9 29 4

47 CB79814112 CAMPO  NOGAL, PABLO 23,1 26 4

48 CB00231214 PADILLA BEAS, IMMA 36 33 3

49 CB64955515 FORNIES CERRADA IGNACIO 26,8 30 3

50 CB79267637 CASANOVA JODAR FRANCESC 26,5 29 3

51 CB79165003 VIA DEU, JOSE 22,6 25 3

52 CB79809345 CARBONELL FLORENZA, MIQUEL 21,1 23 3

53 CB79641684 MAJORAL ROCA JOSEP 36 29 2

54 CB79809346 FABA SOLDEVILA, JORDI 26,7 30 2

55 CB79122713 FORNELLS CAMPANINS, FCO.JAV 26,5 29 2


